
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1554

ANSWERED ON-12/03/2025


BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA


1554. MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-


(a) the number of corridors proposed to be developed under Bharatmala Pariyojana across

the country;


(b) if so, the number of greenfield high-speed corridors planned to be built under Bharatmala

Pariyojana; and


(c)      the expenditure incurred on Bharatmala Pariyojana so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b)       Bharatmala Pariyojana was approved by Government of India in 2017 covering a

length of 34,800 km across the country. As on 28.02.2025, projects covering a total length of

26,425 km have been awarded and out of this, 19,826 km have already been constructed including Greenfield high-speed corridors. Sanctions under the Bharatmala Pariyojana were

halted with effect from 16.11.2023.


(c) The total Expenditure incurred under Bharatmala Pariyojana amounts to Rs. 4,92,562

crore as on 28.02.2025.


*****

